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Sunland Park
Freitag, 9. Januar 2026
1 20:25 Race 1

795 m 12.000 

2 20:51 Race 2
795 m 24.800 

3 21:17 Race 3
302 m 15.500 

4 21:43 Race 4
320 m 29.800 

5 22:09 Race 5
402 m 10.900 

6 22:37 Race 6
320 m 9.700 

7 23:04 Race 7
320 m 27.700 

8 23:32 Race 8
320 m 20.600 

9 00:00 Race 9
320 m 31.600 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Shady Version 3
Acrostica 4
All About Be 6
All About Eve 1
Allaboutstamina 3
Azziz My Heart 6
Bam Bam Shadow 8
Bannon 6
Bettor Trip Nick 1
Bv Mexican Foose 9
Camila Girl 9
Cancun 8
Cant Be Swayed 9
Cash Snow 2
Chicks Havin Fun 4
Cocopatas Eagle 7
Coppertone 7
Cowboy Coach 7

Cq Featured First 5
Cr Armani 6
Cream De La Creme 4
Daddys Passion 4
Daddys Sugar Cookee 8
Durango Jess 2
Dyna Mo Chimes 9
Eye Am Corona 8
Famous I Sayso 9
Fg Running Cartel 7
Flash To Moon 1
Flying By You Is Me 9
Hes Mighty Perfect 5
High Kicking Eagle 7
High Regard 8
Honey Bunny 8
Hot Lips Charlie 7
Hovland 7

Hynson 2
Its A New Generation 2
Jess Call Me Mason 3
Jess Obed 5
Jet Black Dream 8
Job Corps 7
Juliana 4
Kj Night Rider 9
Kung Fu King 8
Legal Separation 6
Litenin 9
Little Dahlia 8
Marissa Fly Fly 7
Meleros Chica 3
Mister Wu 2
Mistres Of The Dark 5
Moniker 1
Mw Wishin Fora Daddy 4

My Eagle Maria 6
Nightinshiningarmor 7
One Mighty Effort 1
Patriots Fire 3
Penner Ash 2
Princess Kitten 2
Racey For Candy 5
Return Valiantly 7
Rhocket 8
Ring Of Fyre 9
Runnin Solo 6
Runningintherain 1
Safaera 4
Servanditos Cartel 6
Sheza Hott Chic 4
Six Chimes Bdp 4
Skye Ryder 9
Sli Mister Maverick 5

Solita 5
Sophies Thunder 4
Space Cowwboyy 2
Space Force 1
Special Who 8
Start Something Big 4
Stuntin Like Daddy 3
Super Stuper 3
Suspicious Splashbac 8
Sweater Tlc 2
Tempered Patriot 4
Tempting Feature Db 6
The Huerfanita 5
The Painted Lights 1
The Relentless Quest 7
The Springs 5
Uncle Gus Boss 1
Vera Jess Corona 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Abel Lara 7 Aldo Arboleda 2 Alejandro Medellin 2
Alfredo Sigala 8 Brian Cobos Barraza 3,6 Christian Ramos 2,9
Cordarelton J. Benn 4,6 Cristian Reyes 3,4,5,7 Emilio Tapia 4
Esgar Ramirez 1,3,4,5,8 Federico Martinez 5 Flavio Lozano 1,6,7
Francisco Amparan 1,2 Gabriel Medrano 3,8 Jacob Enriquez 7,8,9
Jaime Parga Leos 8,9 James A. Flores 4 Jesse Lee Levario 2,4,5,8
Jesus Ayala 9 Joesan Marquez 3,4,8 Jordy Soto Muniz 5,7,8,9
Jorge Nieto-Saenz 5,6,9 Jose Enrique Ortiz 1,2,7,9 Jose Luis Enriquez 3,5,6,7,8,9
Joseph Belloc, Jr. 7 Juan Carlos Rivas 1,6 Ken S. Tohill 2
Larry Marquez 4,5,7 Luis A. Valenzuela 1,2 Luis Alonso Gutierrez, Jr. 6
Luis Gutierrez 7 Luis Martinez 3,4,7,9 Luis Ramon Rodriguez 1
Omar Iturralde 1,2,3,6,7,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. 1,4,6,8,9 Raul Ortega 4
Reyes Gomez 5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Alejandro Garcia 2,5 Alex Garcia 5,9 Alvaro Hinojos 3,4 Andres Gonzalez 2
Armando Alamos 3 Armin H. Quiroz, Jr. 6 Arnulfo Cardenas 7 Arthur Ray Lucero 4
Bernadette Barrios 7 Bradley C. Bolen 1,2 Casey T. Lambert 2 Cervando Garcia Solis 7
Cody Reynolds 6,8 Daniel A. Cano 4 Danny E. Martinez 2 David M. Gomez-Barraza 1,2,9
Diego Cervantes 4 Dominic C. Duree 1,8 Donna McArthur 4 Ebert Munoz 6
Edwin A. Martinez 6 Eric Valenzuela 9 Fernando Rascon 3 Fred I. Danley 4
Gary W. Cross 1 Greg Green 2 Humberto Tena Jr 6 Ismael Villalobos 9
Jacob Renteria 8 Jaime Aldavaz, Jr. 3 Jesus Rondan Jr. 9 Joel Gutierrez 3
Joel J. Gonzales 8 Johnny Singh 6 Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. 6,9 Juan Esquivel 5,7
Juan Muniz, Jr. 5 Judy D. Bachicha 5 Kenneth Durbin 7 Larry Chavez 4
Leovigildo Hernandez, Jr. 7 Luis C. Rojero 4 Luis Daniel Iturralde 2,3,8 Marco A. Flores 7,8,9
Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral 1 Martin Orona, Sr. 1,2 Omar Acosta 5 Oscar V. Carrete 8
Paul Sedillo 5,6,8 Ramon A. Alvarez 1,8 Raul A. Beltran Moreno 7 Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr. 4,8
Richard A. Quintana 8 Richard D. Sedillo 6 Roberto Fournier 1,5,7 Ronald A. Constant 4
Taurino Gutierrez 3,4,7 Tony E. Sedillo 1,4,8,9 Travis Wheeler 2 Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores 7
Wesley T. Giles 9 Xavier E. Rodriguez 7
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1
20:25

795 m
12.000 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 12.000

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. 

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

58.10

Uncle Gus Boss
13j. fuchsbra W (Red Storm Cat - Momma Ma

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Noe Amaya

Omar Iturralde

14.09 Albuquerque 3 795 10,1 Irwin Rosendo Fanci Fancy, Billy De Kid, Uncle Gus Boss
14.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 795 5,4 Christian Ramos Louisiana Pop, Uncle Gus Boss, King Baron
13.04 Sunray Park 5 914 4,5 Alejandro Medellin Shanghai Mike, Thoughts Of Gold, Seeulate
24.02 Sunland Park 6 795 22,4 Gerardo Vera Kj Leader Ofthe Pack, Kiss With A Fist, Kiss
20.01 Sunland Park 2 795 4,5 Gerardo Vera Deputy's Echo, Uncle Gus Boss, From Abov

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.10

Flash To Moon
5j. grau W (Moonin The Eagle - Gagastoasttob

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: Dale Boydston

Juan Carlos Rivas

22.11 Zia Park 8 795 46,6 Alfredo Sigala Volcoms Favorite, Hondo Hocks, Wicked Tr
16.11 Zia Park 5 795 7,7 Alfredo Sigala Wedding Groom, Latigo Ellis, You Buy I Fly 
03.10 Lone Star 4 795 2,7 Francisco Giles Superfragilistic, One Mighty Eagle, Run Like
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 795 3,8 Damian Corral Sky Jumpn, Flash To Moon, Maxed Out To
09.05 Sunray Park 2 795 8,1 Alfredo Sigala Billy De Kid, Flash To Moon, Slr Woodrow F

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

58.10

One Mighty Effort
8j. fuchsbra W (One Famous Eagle - Tiny First

Trainer: Martin Orona, Sr.
Besitzer: Veronica Gonzalez

Jose Enrique Ortiz

09.11 Zia Park 5 402 2,6 Jesse Levario Mr Red Perry, Corona Tres Eagle, Kj Daddy
19.09 Lone Star 4 503 8,1 Gilberto Linares Light Em Up Rooster, Tangie Boy, Pull A Co
28.06 Retama Park 1 402 4,7 Nestor Duran One Mighty Effort, Filly Gaga, Double Down 
18.05 Sunray Park 2 402 6,1 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Stable Mascot, One Mighty Effort, Roc Starr
18.04 Sunray Park 4 402 72,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Dragon On Ice, Lota Dazzling Eagle, Maggi

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

58.10

Bettor Trip Nick
9j. rotbraun W (Boat Trip - Bettor Knot)

Trainer: Dominic C. Duree
Besitzer: Edmund E. Perea

Luis A. Valenzuela

26.10 Albuquerque 1 1100 1,3 Tracy Hebert Bettor Trip Nick, Blazing To Gold, Beau Ver
08.10 Albuquerque 5 1200 15,0 Tracy Hebert Sir Greyson, Tatas Joe Mark, Burnz Da Bos
14.09 Albuquerque 7 1200 9,1 Luis Rodriguez Loco Luna, Tequila Time, Cat Gamer
04.09 Albuquerque 4 1100 17,4 Tracy Hebert Chuckanut Bay, Bart Sip Some, Brandyn
25.05 Sunray Park 10 900 8,3 Alfredo Sigala My Good Good Boy, Conch Daddy, Probate

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

58.10

Moniker
6j. dunkelbr W (Punctuate - Faked Out)

Trainer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral
Besitzer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral

Francisco Amparan

09.12 Zia Park 2 1000 3,5 Francisco Amparan Lonzo Who, Moniker, Brazen Now
18.11 Zia Park 4 1000 1,8 Francisco Amparan Tsunami Gold, General Thayer, Laugh Of T
19.10 Albuquerque 1 1000 7,8 Francisco Amparan Moniker, Brazen Now, Pudding
24.05 Sunray Park 1 900 4,7 Francisco Amparan Moniker, Athena's Storm, Jazz Town
11.05 Sunray Park 2 900 3,4 Victor Castro Danz At Colfax, Moniker, Wheres Brayden

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

All About Eve
4j. rotbraun S (Into Mischief - Tempting Streak

Trainer: Bradley C. Bolen
Besitzer: Bradley C Bolen

Flavio Lozano

22.11 Zia Park 6 366 11,7 James Flores Wakanda Reason M3, Perrys Down Duck, B
09.11 Zia Park 3 795 3,6 Luis Valenzuela El Huarache Prieto, Nine Lives Elmer, All Ab
09.08 Wyo 5 795 19,8 Gerardo Vera Broken Arrow, Kc Rykers Prospect, Sweet J
06.07 Wyo 4 795 4,8 Cristian Reyes Kc Rykers Prospect, Eb Wheres Margaret, L
28.06 Wyo 6 795 7,2 Cristian Reyes Chicken Nugget, Sweet Jo, Zip It Karen

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

58.10

Space Force
8j. braun W (Seperate Interest - Corona Kitten)

Trainer: Roberto Fournier
Besitzer: Juan M. Gomez

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

03.10 Albuquerque 1 795 19,2 Luis Rodriguez Space Force, Indian Jewel, Sherman T Pott
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 320 48,3 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Third Fabulous Sign, A Tres Of Good Candy
06.04 Sunland Park 8 795 51,4 Larry Marquez Handin Out Candy, Kj Leader Ofthe Pack, 
04.08 Ruidoso Downs 7 795 17,6 Tanner Thedford Monterey Secret, Uncle Gus Boss, Titos Me
25.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 795 1,0 Tanner Thedford Space Force, A Rebels Revenge, Eye Am C

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

58.10

Runningintherain
7j. kastanie W (Diabolical - Bring On The Rain)

Trainer: Gary W. Cross
Besitzer: Cross, Maurcenia And Jenkin

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

17.11 Zia Park 4 900 16,9 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Wegonahavagoodtime, Wall Street Logic, Ki
27.09 Albuquerque 4 914 1,7 Tracy Hebert Wedding Groom, Brazen Now, Finglas Lad
31.08 Albuquerque 1 795 2,1 Tracy Hebert Runningintherain, Finglas Lad, Ronchetti
17.05 Sunray Park 4 900 8,3 Miguel Perez Aztec Sun, Wall Street Logic, Bye Bye Liam
20.02 Sunland Park 1 1000 3,1 Felipe Valdez Sweet River Baines, Runningintherain, Coys

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.10

The Painted Lights
6j. rotbraun W (The Marfa Lights - Paint Me R

Trainer: Ramon A. Alvarez
Besitzer: Jazz Enterprises LLC

Esgar Ramirez

19.09 Lone Star 8 503 11,3 Nestor Duran Light Em Up Rooster, Tangie Boy, Pull A Co
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 503 3,4 Brian Barraza Dark Ivory Coast, Love That Jess, Tangie B
18.05 Sunray Park 5 402 5,1 Alan Hernandez Stable Mascot, One Mighty Effort, Roc Starr
23.02 Sunland Park 5 402 9,6 Jacquelyn Bobroff Jesstifyed, Pevs Runnin Bear, My Okay Eag
26.01 Sunland Park 7 402 9,1 Jose Enriquez Real Wild Cartel, Jayten Famous Arrow, Jes

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
20:51

795 m
24.800 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 24.800

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE JULY 9, 2025 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR 
RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. 

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

57.20

Mister Wu
6j. dunkelbr W (Roll On Diabolical - Rate Rise)

Trainer: Casey T. Lambert
Besitzer: McDonald, Bryan And Lambe

Ken S. Tohill

18.11 Zia Park 3 1000 1,0 Ken Tohill Hezekiah's Rule, Diabolical Storm, Mister W
25.10 Albuquerque 3 795 3,7 Luis Valenzuela Rc Jessa Flashn, Daddys Tea, Mister Wu
03.04 Sunland Park 1 1000 2,8 Francisco Amparan Mister Wu, Wall Street Logic, Bye Bye Matty
13.03 Sunland Park 4 1200 4,5 Francisco Amparan Probate, Roll Penny Roll, Daux
02.03 Sunland Park 2 795 2,1 Francisco Amparan Woodybejammin, Mister Wu, Blooming Res

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

57.20

Princess Kitten
6j. kastanie S (Next Bandit - Encantada)

Trainer: Danny E. Martinez
Besitzer: Gloria Martinez

Aldo Arboleda

15.12 Zia Park 4 1000 50,1 Aldo Arboleda Mark It Down, First Again, Right For You
01.11 Zia Park 4 795 5,9 Aldo Arboleda Blooming Resource, Penner Ash, El Vital
02.05 Sunray Park 2 795 13,2 Jose Enriquez Latigo Ellis, Princess Kitten, Boaz The Over
29.03 Sunland Park 4 795 7,0 Jose Enriquez Regal Isabella, Tucum, Boaz The Overcome
02.02 Sunland Park 2 795 5,9 Jose Enriquez Well Ta Do, Princess Kitten, Comic Hot Tod

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

57.20

Cash Snow
8j. fuchsbra W (First Down Dash - Elainas Sno

Trainer: Andres Gonzalez
Besitzer: Amanda Sweeten

Alejandro Medellin

26.10 Albuquerque 1 795 ,5 Alejandro Medellin Cash Snow, Discreet Tiger, Hot Box
28.09 Albuquerque 1 795 1,2 Alejandro Medellin Cash Snow, Daycruiser, Sky Jumpn
23.05 Sunray Park 4 795 2,1 Enrique Gomez Blur, Bp Desert Streak, Blooming Resource
05.04 Sunland Park 2 795 1,3 Alejandro Medellin Rc Jessa Flashn, Cash Snow, Six Eagles M
08.03 Sunland Park 4 795 1,6 Alejandro Medellin Cash Snow, Hush Yer Face, Six Eagles Mo

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.20

Wicked Trouble
4j. rotbraun W (World Of Trouble - Funny Film)

Trainer: Greg Green
Besitzer: Greg Green Racing, LLC, O'C

Francisco Amparan

22.11 Zia Park 3 795 2,3 Miguel Perez Volcoms Favorite, Hondo Hocks, Wicked Tr
15.10 Albuquerque 2 914 5,3 Miguel Perez Tizlightning, Wicked Trouble, Pals Wild Libe
08.10 Albuquerque 6 1000 19,7 Erick Medellin Bye, Listentothemusic, Durango Jess
14.09 Albuquerque 1 1100 3,9 Miguel Perez Wicked Trouble, Double Ride, Mississippi M
09.03 Sunland Park 1 795 13,4 Miguel Perez Wicked Trouble, Its A New Generation, Fav

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Space Cowwboyy
4j. rotbraun W (Corona Cartel - Cluster Of Star

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Branson, Scott And Vasquez, 

Christian Ramos

29.11 Zia Park 6 402 20,0 Christian Cardenas Easy Perry Cartel, Thrillah, Uncle Eds Idea
18.10 Albuquerque 2 366 4,1 Mauro Salcedo Aj Flawless, Space Cowwboyy, Conflict
01.09 Albuquerque 9 366 11,2 Luis Martinez Special D, Rr More, Bounty Law
06.08 Albuquerque 7 402 15,8 Ricky Ramirez Big Bang Rocket, Threeanswered Dreams, 
09.12 Turf Paradise 5 320 1,4 Luis Martinez Born In The Blood, Masters Hand, Kvn Negr

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

57.20

Sweater Tlc
7j. rotbraun W (The Louisiana Cartel - Lil Miss 

Trainer: Martin Orona, Sr.
Besitzer: Martin Orona, Sr.

Jose Enrique Ortiz

30.11 Zia Park 4 795 41,8 Enrique Gomez Tizlightning, Master Reigns, Dazzlin Drama
01.11 Zia Park 4 795 23,9 Enrique Gomez Rock Ya Later, Flying Gold Jess, Volcoms F
04.10 Lone Star 2 795 2,2 Gilberto Linares Louisiana Pop, Sweater Tlc, My Famous Tr
20.09 Lone Star 4 795 28,1 Gilberto Linares The Grand Legend, Determined, Kvn Valian
16.08 Retama Park 5 795 2,7 Gilberto Linares Thrill And Fury, Eye Will Decide, Vp Rocket 

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

57.20

Penner Ash
6j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Sandy June Bug

Trainer: Bradley C. Bolen
Besitzer: Cole M. Clinger

Luis A. Valenzuela

12.12 Zia Park 5 795 5,9 Luis Valenzuela Blooming Resource, Mendel, Stinky Feet
23.11 Zia Park 4 795 10,6 Luis Valenzuela Rc Jessa Flashn, Mendel, El Vital
01.11 Zia Park 2 795 20,8 Luis Valenzuela Blooming Resource, Penner Ash, El Vital
15.05 Sam Houston 8 229 9,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Fool, Th Mai Tai Tom, Ff Maximo Knight
23.08 Prairie Meadows 1 229 5,1 Armando Alvidrez Penner Ash, Sticky Lou Who, Six Jess

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

Its A New Generation
5j. braun W (Mitole - Brenda Beautiful)

Trainer: Alejandro Garcia
Besitzer: Raul Saucedo

Jesse Lee Levario

06.12 Zia Park 1 795 ,8 Jesse Levario Its A New Generation, Yanel, Our Secret Ca
02.11 Zia Park 4 795 2,8 Jesse Levario Hondo Hocks, Mendel, Lewie Gotta Go
03.10 Albuquerque 4 302 ,9 Noe Garcia, Jr. Play Again, High Regard, A Valiant Dream
16.05 Sunray Park 2 795 2,2 Noe Garcia, Jr. Zoominthrucarsoncity, Its A New Generation
04.04 Sunland Park 5 795 5,4 Alejandro Medellin Spanish Traveler, Danzing Miner, Aa Sweet 

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,5

57.20

Hynson
6j. rotbraun S (Corona Surfer - This Quay Hom

Trainer: Luis Daniel Iturralde
Besitzer: Daniel J. Garcia

Omar Iturralde

07.12 Zia Park 1 795 2,5 Omar Iturralde Hynson, Dr Shan The Man, Al Siete D Copa
14.11 Zia Park 1 795 5,1 Omar Iturralde Hynson, Beer Money, Dr Shan The Man
28.09 Albuquerque 4 795 18,4 Omar Iturralde Cash Snow, Daycruiser, Sky Jumpn
16.05 Sunray Park 7 795 48,4 Omar Iturralde Regal Isabella, Stinky Feet, Boaz The Overc
02.05 Sunray Park 5 795 17,3 Omar Iturralde Latigo Ellis, Princess Kitten, Boaz The Over

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

57.20

Durango Jess
7j. rotbraun W (Classic Empire - Durango)

Trainer: Travis Wheeler
Besitzer: Sammy Cardenas

Francisco Amparan

15.10 Albuquerque 5 914 2,9 Francisco Amparan Tizlightning, Wicked Trouble, Pals Wild Libe
08.10 Albuquerque 3 1000 11,2 Alejandro Medellin Bye, Listentothemusic, Durango Jess
03.08 Wyo 3 900 4,7 Keivan Serrano Quicktrip Van, Sunrise Mischief, Durango Je
20.07 Wyo 3 900 3,8 Luis Valenzuela Sunrise Mischief, Memolotsamischief, Dura
21.06 Edr 2 1000 7,3 Jimmy Coates Sunrise Mischief, Durango Jess, We Call Hi

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
21:17

302 m
15.500 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 15.500

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. 

1
302

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Jess Call Me Mason
6j. fuchsbra W (Jess A Chicks - Ms Perry Mas

Trainer: Taurino Gutierrez
Besitzer: Gerardo V. Ramirez

Gabriel Medrano

30.11 Zia Park 7 366 3,2 Cristian Reyes Shade Factor, Corona Tres Eagle, Matt Dillo
24.10 Albuquerque 4 302 7,0 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Flying Afar, Regalo Coronados, Az Heat
01.02 Sunland Park 5 320 4,1 Julian Zavala Winners Miracle, J R Bordeaux, Jess Call M
04.01 Sunland Park 2 320 1,5 Christian Cardenas Just Shazoomen, Jess Call Me Mason, Cart
17.11 Zia Park 6 302 1,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Tuco Salamanca, Eye Wanna Pizza You, St

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

58.10

Allaboutstamina
5j. rotbraun W (Perrys Stamina - Katalyst)

Trainer: Taurino Gutierrez
Besitzer: Sergio D. Meraz

Cristian Reyes

30.11 Zia Park 3 320 8,7 Cristian Reyes Mr Chicks Blazin, Stable Mascot, Allaboutst
25.10 Albuquerque 8 366 3,4 Cristian Reyes Eyeonagoodtime, Md Chiquity Boot, Little S
05.09 Albuquerque 1 320 4,9 Cristian Reyes Allaboutstamina, Pop On Ice, Cartel Drunk 
31.07 Retama Park 3 274 ,6 Nestor Duran Jlc Seven Or Eleven, Double Down Lucas, 
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 7,7 Daniel Amaya Big Daddys Glass, Allaboutstamina, Stable 

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

A Shady Version
8j. rotbraun W (Winners Version - Red Bottom 

Trainer: Fernando Rascon
Besitzer: Fernando Rascon, Jr.

Joesan Marquez

30.11 Zia Park 7 320 19,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Mr Chicks Blazin, Stable Mascot, Allaboutst
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 17,7 Jose Ruiz Big Daddys Glass, Allaboutstamina, Stable 
30.03 Sunland Park 4 320 4,8 Alfredo Sigala J R Bordeaux, Salute The Man, Jumpn Kati
01.02 Sunland Park 1 320 21,4 Alfredo Sigala A Shady Version, Eyez A Rising, Kingpin
01.12 Zia Park 9 229 24,9 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Nine Walks, Big Daddys Dream, Chi Chi Jim

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.10

Patriots Fire
5j. braun W (Jet Black Patriot - Chamisas Fire)

Trainer: Alvaro Hinojos
Besitzer: Saul Duarte

Esgar Ramirez

06.09 Albuquerque 9 302 2,1 Brandon Guevara Eye Am Number One, Firstdown Junebug, 
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 3,2 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Patriots Fire, Perrys Msmayita, Rodney K
11.01 Sunland Park 4 320 15,3 Alfredo Sigala Cue Daddy, Eye Onn The Moon, Eye Rok
25.08 Gil 3 320 3,2 Victor Urieta, Jr. Cancun, Tippin Bac A Corona, Patriots Fire
25.02 Sunland Park 4 320 16,0 Christian Ramos Curlie Bill, Eye Onn The Moon, Dying Wish

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

58.10

Meleros Chica
5j. fuchsbra S (Jumpn Chic - Lorraine Of Terro

Trainer: Armando Alamos
Besitzer: Jazmin Gutierrez

Jose Luis Enriquez

13.12 Zia Park 5 274 3,8 Jose Enriquez Flash Coltrane, Honey Bee Vike, Eye Wann
16.11 Zia Park 6 302 1,6 Jacob Enriquez Poltical Chimes, Osbaldo Lucky Boy, Easy 
11.10 Albuquerque 3 320 4,4 Brian Barraza Fabulous Oscar, Jess A Fast Prize, Meleros
14.09 Albuquerque 2 302 2,2 Alan Hernandez Triggered, Meleros Chica, Caporal Runawa
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 8 302 9,3 Emilio Tapia Bogarts Lil Jessie, Merrmaid, Brown Kat

6
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

58.10

Super Stuper
11j. fuchsbra W (Jesse James Jr - Ss Rigamar

Trainer: Jaime Aldavaz, Jr.
Besitzer: Maria E. Aldavaz

Luis Martinez

30.11 Zia Park 4 320 2,2 Christian Cardenas Mr Chicks Blazin, Stable Mascot, Allaboutst
06.09 Albuquerque 6 320 16,4 Christian Cardenas Jm Famousberry, Stuntin Like Daddy, La Be
14.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 8,4 Luis Martinez Winners Miracle, Lota Dazzling Eagle, Supe
04.04 Sunland Park 3 229 1,7 Adrian Ramos La Bella Julia, Vera Jess Corona, Super Stu
22.02 Sunland Park 8 366 16,7 Jesse Levario Winners Miracle, Dragon On Ice, Lota Dazzl

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

58.10

Vera Jess Corona
5j. fuchsbra S (Eye Am King - Princess Merida

Trainer: Luis Daniel Iturralde
Besitzer: Luis Daniel Iturralde

Omar Iturralde

29.11 Zia Park 4 366 11,5 Gerardo Vera Eyes Jess Fast, Fabulous Dashtiny, Seza B
05.09 Albuquerque 5 320 9,4 Omar Iturralde Allaboutstamina, Pop On Ice, Cartel Drunk 
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 11,7 Omar Iturralde Big Daddys Glass, Allaboutstamina, Stable 
14.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 21,6 Omar Iturralde Winners Miracle, Lota Dazzling Eagle, Supe
04.04 Sunland Park 2 229 3,5 Omar Iturralde La Bella Julia, Vera Jess Corona, Super Stu

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

58.10

Stuntin Like Daddy
10j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Wild Wonder 

Trainer: Joel Gutierrez
Besitzer: Joel Gutierrez

Brian Cobos Barraza

30.11 Zia Park 9 366 3,7 Brian Barraza Shade Factor, Corona Tres Eagle, Matt Dillo
16.11 Zia Park 4 302 2,0 Brian Barraza Poltical Chimes, Osbaldo Lucky Boy, Easy 
06.09 Albuquerque 2 320 7,0 Brian Barraza Jm Famousberry, Stuntin Like Daddy, La Be
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 302 20,1 Brian Barraza Flash Divine, Tina Katarina, Pick Your Pour
11.05 Sunray Park 5 320 18,4 Brian Barraza Da Edge Of Gray, Dash Flash, Five Bucks

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
21:43

320 m
29.800 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 29.800

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. (Horses that have not started since 
December 12, 2025 preferred.). 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

57.20

Daddys Passion
3j. schwarz S (A Passion For Flashn - Daddys 

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: Soto III, Manuel And Soto, O

Luis Martinez

07.12 Zia Park 8 320 7,0 Jaime Leos Catch N Tell, Md Rolex, Sheza Hott Chic
23.11 Zia Park 7 320 16,7 Omar Iturralde Triple 7, Ivorys Patriot, Angels In The Cloud
01.11 Zia Park 4 320 40,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Luxurie, Jingle Wood, Jess A Flashy Girl
19.09 Albuquerque 5 366 16,1 Mauro Salcedo Pour Me A Drinkk, Lovely Josie James, Blue
05.09 Albuquerque 5 320 20,3 Luis Martinez Daddy Tungsten, Happyour, Royal Milana

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.20

Six Chimes Bdp
3j. grau S (Rime Chimes - Sixes Snowstorm)

Trainer: Donna McArthur
Besitzer: Taylor, Barre Lee, Taylor, Pat

Joesan Marquez

23.11 Zia Park 2 320 42,6 Joesan Marquez Meleros Cerveza, Six Chimes Bdp, Chicks 
01.11 Zia Park 6 320 68,3 Alfredo Sigala Ima Gonna B Famous, Black And Sassie, M
27.09 Albuquerque 6 320 29,7 Raul Ortega Jet Black Cartel, Three Sheets Gone, Piloto 

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

57.20

Tempered Patriot
3j. rotbraun S (Jet Black Patriot - Truly Temper

Trainer: Fred I. Danley
Besitzer: Bob McClure

James A. Flores

23.11 Zia Park 9 320 2,1 James Flores Bambi Cartel, McKinlay, Carrtella
09.11 Zia Park 8 274 11,7 Raul Ortega Lovely Josie James, Tempered Patriot, Dad
04.10 Albuquerque 4 320 11,7 James Flores Jess Say My Name, Miss Bridges, McKinlay
05.09 Albuquerque 7 320 24,8 James Flores Daddy Tungsten, Happyour, Royal Milana
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 10,5 Kelsi Purcell Majick Hero, Royal Milana, A Dash Of Dahli

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

57.20

Mw Wishin Fora Daddy
3j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - One To Wish Fo

Trainer: Diego Cervantes
Besitzer: Jose Mendoza Aguilar

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

12.12 Zia Park 9 320 5,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Renegade Reba, Notjessaprettyface, Ivy So
14.11 Zia Park 2 320 17,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Rc Hez Jess Flashn, Mw Wishin Fora Dadd
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 3 366 22,4 Bryan Candanosa Docs Best Answer, Special Polka, Mw Wishi
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 302 5,6 Bryan Candanosa Why Sippin On Monday, Artillary, Mw Wishi
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 14,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Docs Best Answer, A Peppermint Moon, He

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

57.20

Sophies Thunder
3j. fuchsbra S (Bella Faccia - One Shiney Gal)

Trainer: Daniel A. Cano
Besitzer: Juan C. Jacob Magallanes

Raul Ortega

26.10 Albuquerque 7 320 24,6 Jordy Muniz Queen Victoria, A Cartels Dream, Stirup Ma
19.09 Albuquerque 9 366 30,8 Joesan Marquez Peachezz, Winning Patriot Db, Triple 7

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

57.20

Start Something Big
3j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Start Somethin 

Trainer: Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr.
Besitzer: Franky A. Busani

Jesse Lee Levario

19.09 Albuquerque 6 366 11,7 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Holliday, Czar Catrina, Tintero
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 3 366 3,6 Jacob Enriquez Sya Narra, King Of The Rode, Start Somethi
24.05 Sunray Park 4 320 9,3 Jacob Enriquez S Super King, Fire Powwer, Sure Hit
25.04 Sunray Park 2 320 4,9 Jacob Enriquez Fire Powwer, Start Something Big, Myka Ro
15.03 Sunland Park 5 274 6,7 Jesse Levario Blues Bandit, Jms Tejano, Daddy Tungsten

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

57.20

Juliana
3j. fuchsbra S (Prospect To The Top - Katalyst

Trainer: Taurino Gutierrez
Besitzer: Sergio D. Meraz

Cristian Reyes

15.03 Sunland Park 2 274 18,4 Julian Zavala Broadbent, Juliana, Jingle Wood

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

57.20

Safaera
3j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Love That Jesse

Trainer: Alvaro Hinojos
Besitzer: Aminadab Alvidrez

Esgar Ramirez

12.12 Zia Park 6 320 27,4 Esgar Ramirez Renegade Reba, Notjessaprettyface, Ivy So
17.10 Albuquerque 6 320 30,0 Jordy Muniz Boogies Cartel, Mi Gusto Es, Brown Eyed D
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 366 59,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Sya Narra, King Of The Rode, Start Somethi
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 30,1 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Bf Too Outrageous, Black And Sassie, Forbi

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

57.20

Cream De La Creme
3j. grau S (Prospect To The Top - Special Lad

Trainer: Luis C. Rojero
Besitzer: Jose E. Sanchez

Emilio Tapia

28.09 Albuquerque 2 320 10,9 Emilio Tapia Cream De La Creme, Kahluas Dream, Night
26.06 Retama Park 6 229 17,9 Ruben Delarosa, Jr. Texas Diva Rl, Valiant Lil Oak, Miss Sassy 
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 11,7 Jesse Levario Mw Bcause Im First, Czar Catrina, Daddy T
24.04 Sam Houston 8 274 13,5 Eliazar Vera Sha Cari V, Jlc Show Time, Political Assasin

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

57.20

Acrostica
3j. braun S (Docs Best Card - Rainey Dash)

Trainer: Arthur Ray Lucero
Besitzer: Lucero, Michelle And Spence,

Cordarelton J. Benn

19.09 Albuquerque 7 366 106,2 Joesan Marquez King Of The Tide, The Ghan, Je King Of He

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.20

Sheza Hott Chic
3j. grau S (Jumpn Chic - Sheza Hellcat B)

Trainer: Ronald A. Constant
Besitzer: Gomez, Xavier And Martinez, 

Larry Marquez

07.12 Zia Park 3 320 36,6 Larry Marquez Catch N Tell, Md Rolex, Sheza Hott Chic
17.09 Albuquerque 5 320 28,3 Larry Marquez Marko Ramius, Jessie Boy, Royal D
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 10 320 33,0 Jacquelyn Bobroff Thingsaldoforadollar, Averys Marble Creek, 

12
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

57.20

Chicks Havin Fun
3j. fuchsbra S (Jess A Chicks - Zeta's Expo)

Trainer: Larry Chavez
Besitzer: McClintic, John And McClintic

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

23.11 Zia Park 3 320 9,3 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Meleros Cerveza, Six Chimes Bdp, Chicks 
26.10 Albuquerque 5 320 4,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Queen Victoria, A Cartels Dream, Stirup Ma
19.09 Albuquerque 5 366 10,7 James Flores Peachezz, Winning Patriot Db, Triple 7
09.05 Sunray Park 3 302 24,8 Jacquelyn Bobroff Czar Catrina, Eye Am Secret, Chicks Havin 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
22:09

402 m
10.900 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 10.900

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. 

1
402

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

58.10

Cq Featured First
6j. rotbraun W (Tf Featured Effort - Lluvia Liger

Trainer: Roberto Fournier
Besitzer: Bordier, Israel And Bordier, E

Reyes Gomez

02.11 Zia Park 8 366 11,1 Jesse Levario Nova Wagon, Viva Le Reba, Damaza
05.10 Albuquerque 6 302 6,2 Jacob Enriquez Blaze Regard, Nas Coronas Effort, Nova W
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 366 6,2 Emilio Tapia Barbed Wire Halo, Flashn Milagro, Love For
02.05 Sunray Park 2 320 7,6 Emilio Tapia River Rock, Cq Featured First, Daddys First 
09.02 Sunland Park 2 402 6,9 Emilio Tapia Vf Lost And Found, Cq Featured First, River

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

58.10

Solita
7j. grau S (Reagal Eagle - Im For You To Nv)

Trainer: Juan Muniz, Jr.
Besitzer: Jose L. Muniz

Federico Martinez

06.12 Zia Park 6 503 47,3 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Total Lunar Eclipse, Honey Bunny, Jumpn R
02.11 Zia Park 9 366 43,7 Federico Martinez Nova Wagon, Viva Le Reba, Damaza
12.10 Albuquerque 8 795 48,9 Federico Martinez Kobe D Man, Total Lunar Eclipse, Little Moo
05.09 Ruidoso Downs 6 503 9,4 Alejandro Medina Moon Gunner, Tempt The Lady, Ebw Solida
26.08 Ruidoso Downs 4 503 1,9 Alejandro Medina Redd Metal, Daddies Superstar, Le Etta Chi

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

58.10

The Huerfanita
7j. fuchsbra S (Mandalay Moon - Risk Of Sno

Trainer: Omar Acosta
Besitzer: One Time Racing Stables LL

Jesse Lee Levario

07.08 Retama Park 6 402 6,4 Esgar Ramirez Kvn Corre, Ready Go, Sw Ares
18.01 Sunland Park 2 366 3,5 Jose Enriquez My Okay Eagle, The Huerfanita, Asian Butte
27.07 Retama Park 2 302 4,5 Ali Rivera Gray Eagle Moon, Sereptah R3, The Huerfa
05.05 Sunray Park 4 320 11,9 Esgar Ramirez El Quemadito, Jessies Hero, Lowdown Drift
10.03 Sunland Park 3 320 6,9 Esgar Ramirez Impulsive Eagle, Boxs Princess, The Huerfa

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

58.10

Sli Mister Maverick
9j. fuchsbra W (Perry Tee Chick - Bella Tricks)

Trainer: Judy D. Bachicha
Besitzer: Judy D. Bachicha

Cristian Reyes

29.11 Zia Park 9 320 62,4 Cristian Reyes Love For Woodbridge, Suspicious Splashba
15.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 274 24,5 Jose Lopez Mi Legacy, Gabbie, Kung Fu King
16.05 Sunray Park 3 320 36,1 Jose Lopez Caporal Runaway, One Hot Big Daddy, Sli 
20.04 Sunray Park 5 402 6,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Jd Cowboy, Louisianapaintwagon, Hes Migh
02.03 Sunland Park 6 795 10,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Maxed Out To, Beary Scary, Thebabeisajet

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

58.10

The Springs
6j. rotbraun W (Seperate Interest - Dont Pass 

Trainer: Juan Esquivel
Besitzer: Nefi Munoz

Jordy Soto Muniz

17.10 Albuquerque 7 795 19,7 Gerardo Vera Bluegrass Faith, Noreason Fordiamonds, Ki
30.07 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 27,7 Omar Iturralde Im No Lawyer Butt, Go Diego, Cytation
22.02 Turf Paradise 1 274 3,9 David Pinon The Springs, Swype Right, Captains Fury
08.12 Turf Paradise 9 320 12,8 Rodolfo Arvizu Southwesterly, Counter Attack, Tig
16.11 Turf Paradise 5 320 29,1 Rodolfo Arvizu One Wild Cartel, The Rev Rocker, Mr Snooti

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,5

58.10

Hes Mighty Perfect
5j. fuchsbra W (Mighty B Valiant - Shes Perfec

Trainer: Alex Garcia
Besitzer: Raul Saucedo

Larry Marquez

09.12 Turf Paradise 2 274 6,1 Larry Marquez Patriotic View, Hes Mighty Perfect, Sgl Prim
26.07 Retama Park 2 402 7,3 Larry Marquez Jumpn Toltac, Hes Mighty Perfect, Jd Prom 
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 10 503 26,2 Jesse Levario Teller Perry Mrl, Cartel Chief, Sugars Tempt
16.05 Sunray Park 6 320 7,2 Jesse Levario Meleros Chica, The Kid Can Fly, Bogarts Ca
20.04 Sunray Park 3 402 1,8 Jesse Levario Jd Cowboy, Louisianapaintwagon, Hes Migh

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

58.10

Racey For Candy
6j. rotbraun S (Cartels Candy Man - Racey Tre

Trainer: Omar Acosta
Besitzer: One Time Racing Stables LL

Esgar Ramirez

23.05 Sunray Park 7 320 22,2 Jose Lopez Holleyhawk, Running Over All, Mrs Nibbler J
02.03 Sunland Park 7 366 17,9 Kevin Enriquez-Areniva One Secret Sister, One Rascally Rabbit, Mr 
11.09 Albuquerque 8 366 17,8 Esgar Ramirez Impulsive Eagle, Shade Factor, Jayten Fam
17.08 Retama Park 10 302 39,3 Esgar Ramirez Wise Filly, Corona Tres Eagle, Valiant Rega
12.07 Retama Park 1 366 7,1 Esgar Ramirez Racey For Candy, Puro Morelos Alv, Jl The 

8
Box: 8
ML: 10,0

58.10

Jess Obed
4j. grau W (Jumpn Chic - Jess Fascinatin)

Trainer: Paul Sedillo
Besitzer: Rudy T. Flores

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

06.12 Zia Park 5 503 44,1 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Total Lunar Eclipse, Honey Bunny, Jumpn R
27.09 Albuquerque 10 402 44,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Lucky Joe Chime, Political Mystery, Maka Ki
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 503 23,8 Omar Iturralde Docs Game, Sheza Daddy Princess, A Valia
16.05 Sunray Park 7 795 22,6 Omar Iturralde Zoominthrucarsoncity, Its A New Generation
04.04 Sunland Park 6 795 12,0 Omar Iturralde Prince Of Fast, Ms. Pounds, Distorted Guy

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

58.10

Mistres Of The Dark
6j. kastanie S (This Is An Eagle - Awesome Mi

Trainer: Alejandro Garcia
Besitzer: Yanalet Yanexza Marquez

Jose Luis Enriquez

02.01 Sunland Park 8 320 20,9 Jose Enriquez Cr Ghost Gift, Infynite, All Lights Out
12.12 Zia Park 7 320 29,4 Cristian Reyes Tusk, Bogarts Cash, Fdd Returns
30.08 Albuquerque 3 302 8,5 Larry Marquez The Kid Can Fly, One Big Check, Mistres Of
15.02 Sunland Park 8 320 4,3 Cristian Reyes Easy One, Tony Dads Angel, Allaboutstami
12.01 Sunland Park 7 402 3,5 Cristian Reyes The Painted Lights, Easy One, Kg Dynasty

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
22:37

320 m
9.700 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 9.700

FOR MAIDENS, THREE AND FOUR YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Four Year Olds, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $8,000. 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

57.20

All About Be
3j. fuchsbra S (Freighttrain B - All About Jessie

Trainer: Cody Reynolds
Besitzer: Hugo C. Sanchez

Cordarelton J. Benn

02.11 Zia Park 8 302 12,8 Joshua Rubio Built Tuff Nd Fun, Zenifico, Runaway Stripp
06.09 Lone Star 7 229 10,7 Eliazar Vera Ts Dramatic Cashexit, Razzledazzleme, Cro
31.07 Retama Park 7 366 43,8 Jose Herbert Dm Chilianna, Carlies Monee Lyft, Political 
20.07 Gil 8 320 14,5 Ruben Delarosa, Jr. Good Fire Candy, Up And Good, Tunda Mig

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

58.10

Bannon
4j. rotbraun W (El Damazo - Vim Vim)

Trainer: Paul Sedillo
Besitzer: Drunk At A Horse Sale Partne

Omar Iturralde

07.12 Zia Park 7 302 40,6 Omar Iturralde Stoic Dash, Wild Tymes, Nazare
02.11 Zia Park 5 302 14,3 Gerardo Vera Easy Winner, Kash Baby Kash, Chex N Dre
27.09 Albuquerque 9 302 3,3 James Flores Ronnie Jude, Jess Rideaway, Tg Classy Da
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 3,6 Omar Iturralde Its Jess Me, White Face Luck, Jess A Blazin
31.05 Ruidoso Downs 8 320 34,9 Adrian Ramos Row By Row, Cue Daddy, Daylan

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

58.10

Runnin Solo
4j. fuchsbra W (One Famous Eagle - Vixen Ca

Trainer: Ebert Munoz
Besitzer: Guillermo Licano

Flavio Lozano

17.06 Prairie Meadows 6 320 28,7 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. I Know You Know, Relentless Purrsuit, Kiss 
18.04 Remington Park 6 274 4,0 Edwin Escobedo La Cuarenta Y Ocho, Ocean Bridge, Whizke

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.10

Azziz My Heart
4j. kastanie W (Rime Chimes - Takes My Hear

Trainer: Johnny Singh
Besitzer: Noe Jordan

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

22.11 Zia Park 10 366 30,9 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Youlovemetoo, Ec Man, Kash Baby Kash

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

58.10

Legal Separation
4j. grau W (Separatist - Down Some Gold)

Trainer: Armin H. Quiroz, Jr.
Besitzer: Lesley Quiroz

Brian Cobos Barraza

27.09 Lone Star 3 200 4,6 Nestor Duran Time For Chilitos, Jlc Double Dog Dare, Leg
19.09 Lone Star 5 200 33,9 Ali Rivera Separate Ribbon, Boondock Blues, A Mena
31.07 Retama Park 6 320 6,9 Ali Rivera Ttt Im A Dreamer, Perrys Down Duck, Legal
31.05 Sam Houston 4 229 7,8 Rene Alvizo Tellrip Trainstation, Gallito Bar, Jmg An Unq
16.05 Sam Houston 6 274 26,8 Rene Alvizo Sexy B Doll, Dm Zooming Hawk, Streaky B

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

57.20

Servanditos Cartel
3j. fuchsbra W (Cartagena Cartel - First Ta Fla

Trainer: Edwin A. Martinez
Besitzer: Servando Rodriguez

Jose Luis Enriquez

29.11 Zia Park 4 320 5,7 Christian Cardenas Zenifico, Merlot Arrives In 25, Roll With Chili
28.09 Albuquerque 4 320 21,1 Christian Cardenas Cream De La Creme, Kahluas Dream, Night
31.05 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 10,9 Mauro Salcedo Speed N Angels, Black Eye King Gtz, Jess 

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

58.10

Cr Armani
4j. grau W (Prospect To The Top - Coronas Bl

Trainer: Humberto Tena Jr
Besitzer: Angelica Rose Tena

Luis Alonso Gutierrez, Jr.

22.11 Zia Park 7 366 11,3 Alfredo Sigala Youlovemetoo, Ec Man, Kash Baby Kash
26.10 Albuquerque 6 402 16,1 Alfredo Sigala Yanel, Apollitical Python, Eye Am Fast
14.02 Sunland Park 3 320 15,3 Alonso Rivera Poltical Chimes, Bannon, Cr Armani
24.11 Zia Park 7 320 19,1 Raul Ortega My First Luv, Stoic Dash, Rowdy Moon

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

57.20

Tempting Feature Db
3j. fuchsbra S (Tempting Dash - Feature Drea

Trainer: Richard D. Sedillo
Besitzer: Dale Boydston

Juan Carlos Rivas

14.11 Zia Park 7 320 99,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Post Time Favorite, Hershiser, Cyber Chic
16.10 Lone Star 4 274 17,6 Eddie Sanchez Groove King, Kissbehavin, Cartelito Pool
04.10 Lone Star 8 274 Francisco Giles Jessa Famous Eagle, Firehock, Sheza Viole
01.08 Retama Park 8 320 87,1 Raul Hernandez, Jr. Flawless Grace, Mission Sin Dulce, Ml Preci
26.06 Retama Park 8 229 17,9 Raul Hernandez, Jr. Hardly Shining, A Higher Call, Sadie Sweet 

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

57.20

My Eagle Maria
3j. fuchsbra S (This Is An Eagle - My Marria)

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Sergio F. Castro

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

14.11 Lone Star 4 229 7,4 Noe Villatoro Brinley Anns Girl, Spirit Bok, Babes Revival
01.11 Lone Star 10 274 3,8 Noe Villatoro Tres Fess, Wf B N Abeast, The Milys Marfa
17.09 Albuquerque 8 320 8,0 Mauro Salcedo Palm Desert, Cartel Diamond, Lynde Cartel
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 1,9 Mauro Salcedo Pyc Lil Saint, Full Moon Follies, Dr Cruel Su
18.05 Sunray Park 2 320 9,4 Noe Garcia, Jr. The Party Lights, My Eagle Maria, Ian Lightf

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
23:04

320 m
27.700 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 27.700

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Four Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. (Horses that 
have not started since December 12, 2025 preferred.). 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.20

Hot Lips Charlie
4j. rotbraun S (Mitole - Hot Lips Lupita)

Trainer: Kenneth Durbin
Besitzer: Carrol A. Durbin

Omar Iturralde

08.11 Zia Park 6 366 59,5 Omar Iturralde Jd Dance Monkey, Paramounte Streakin, Te
18.10 Albuquerque 6 366 16,6 Christian Ramos Cd Favorite Lady, Loose And Lethal, Budde
30.09 Will Rogers 4 402 13,3 Cody Smith My Girl Kate, Konspire, Jana Jean
15.09 Will Rogers 6 320 57,2 Cody Smith Bp Risky Business, Its A Kvn Corona, Iteas 
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 302 13,0 Christian Ramos Hot Lips Charlie, Tf Tres Rippin, Destiny Te

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.10

Fg Running Cartel
6j. rotbraun W (Corona Cartel - Jess Walking 

Trainer: Taurino Gutierrez
Besitzer: Jose Meraz

Cristian Reyes

14.11 Zia Park 4 320 16,4 Cristian Reyes Splendiferous Cowboy, Aj Golden Cash, Cc 
19.10 Albuquerque 7 302 3,1 Cristian Reyes Don Chuy Jr, Nightinshiningarmor, Tijera Dy
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 6,8 Daniel Amaya Third Fabulous Sign, A Tres Of Good Candy
02.05 Sunray Park 2 320 5,8 Cristian Reyes Thrillah, Fg Running Cartel, Myfriendnamedj
09.03 Sunland Park 6 320 5,7 Julian Zavala Tempting Chad, Omg Its Jess, La Favorite

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

57.20

The Relentless Quest
4j. fuchsbra W (Hes Relentless - Jess Valiant)

Trainer: Marco A. Flores
Besitzer: AA Farms, LLC

Jordy Soto Muniz

25.10 Albuquerque 1 320 11,7 Jordy Muniz The Relentless Quest, Mister Oak Corona, 
04.09 Albuquerque 8 366 19,5 Gerardo Vera Times Awasten, Gonlikeafreighttrain, Churc
22.03 Sunland Park 5 795 1,0 Irwin Rosendo Mitole Two Socks, Broken Arrow, Poquito L
16.11 Zia Park 3 320 2,9 Christian Cardenas Favorite Kali Cartel, Encompass, The Relen
09.08 Albuquerque 6 402 57,3 Ricky Ramirez Ariatt, Highly Regarded V, Mm Lightning Jes

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.20

Return Valiantly
4j. rotbraun W (Valiant Hero - Sweet Bab Of R

Trainer: Cervando Garcia Solis
Besitzer: Cervando Garcia Solis

Jacob Enriquez

09.11 Zia Park 1 366 10,0 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Return Valiantly, Dok Holiday, One Valiant 
04.10 Albuquerque 4 795 1,7 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Pdl Rain, Double Royal Jess, No Relent
26.05 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 8,7 Jose Enriquez Inappropriate, Valiant Politician, Agent Bob
09.05 Sunray Park 3 320 16,7 Jose Enriquez Tusk, Bigg Rush, Return Valiantly
22.02 Sunland Park 6 320 8,2 Daniel Torres Hometown Blood, Apollos Revenant, Suzys 

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.10

Cowboy Coach
5j. fuchsbra W (Flying Cowboy 123 - Fantastic 

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Juvenal Sanchez

Jose Luis Enriquez

29.11 Zia Park 9 366 7,0 Alan Hernandez Itz Goin Down, Separate Ribbon, Zoomin O
04.09 Albuquerque 3 320 2,6 James Flores Favourite Dream, Ahsome Blossom, Cowbo
02.05 Sunray Park 3 320 2,7 Omar Iturralde Pitchins Favorite, Kj Sky Pilot, Cowboy Coa
19.01 Sunland Park 3 320 12,6 Omar Iturralde Flaming Seis, Roar Like A Lion, Cowboy Co
23.11 Zia Park 8 366 7,0 Omar Iturralde Hes Audacious, Rb Legacy, Marvel Jess

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Coppertone
6j. rotbraun W (Corona Surfer - Oceans Potion

Trainer: Roberto Fournier
Besitzer: Jesus O. Garcia

Abel Lara

24.10 Albuquerque 6 302 71,2 Abel Lara Jesses Wish, Flash Divine, Chi Chi Jima Rai
05.09 Albuquerque 3 302 54,3 Abel Lara Hologram, Thank Kvin, Coppertone
04.04 Sunland Park 8 229 35,9 Alfredo Sigala La Bella Julia, Vera Jess Corona, Super Stu
08.03 Sunland Park 9 402 25,1 Adrian Ramos Cue Daddy, Flashn Milagro, Steal A Badger
02.10 Albuquerque 6 366 39,5 Esgar Ramirez Rc Jessa Flashn, River Rock, Osbaldoperfe

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

58.10

High Kicking Eagle
6j. grau W (Moonin The Eagle - Together To T

Trainer: Bernadette Barrios
Besitzer: Gonzalo Rascon

Flavio Lozano

09.11 Zia Park 6 320 5,6 Brian Barraza Kollateral, Pevs Ima Tough Lazi, Capshaw 
12.10 Albuquerque 6 402 31,2 Brian Barraza Ebw Kye, Times Awasten, Hes Cubas B
05.09 Albuquerque 4 320 10,4 Jacquelyn Bobroff Fezzo, Kj Honktonk Cowgirl, Jess Corona M
09.05 Sunray Park 5 320 29,1 Larry Marquez Hope For A Dynasty, Capshaw Heze, Brow
08.03 Sunland Park 4 320 13,6 Larry Marquez Eye Am Tops, Infynite, Nightinshiningarmor

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

58.10

Nightinshiningarmor
5j. rotbraun W (Valiant Hero - All About Tonigh

Trainer: Leovigildo Hernandez, Jr.
Besitzer: Ederardo Hernandez

Joseph Belloc, Jr.

22.11 Zia Park 4 366 15,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Times Awasten, B A Dynasty, Whata Lota B
19.10 Albuquerque 2 302 3,6 Noe Garcia, Jr. Don Chuy Jr, Nightinshiningarmor, Tijera Dy
05.09 Albuquerque 5 320 12,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Fezzo, Kj Honktonk Cowgirl, Jess Corona M
08.03 Sunland Park 3 320 2,8 Gerardo Vera Eye Am Tops, Infynite, Nightinshiningarmor
04.01 Sunland Park 2 320 1,8 Christian Ramos Absolute Corona, Nightinshiningarmor, Not 

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

57.20

Job Corps
4j. braun H (Seperate Interest - Good Job Hon

Trainer: Juan Esquivel
Besitzer: Anthony T. Castillo

Jose Enrique Ortiz

22.11 Zia Park 8 366 41,3 Jesse Levario Times Awasten, B A Dynasty, Whata Lota B
19.10 Albuquerque 4 302 15,7 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Don Chuy Jr, Nightinshiningarmor, Tijera Dy
02.03 Sunland Park 6 366 31,3 Jordy Muniz Prodigium, Marissa Fly Fly, Carters Kissin C
08.02 Sunland Park 6 366 57,0 Manuel Gutierrez Harken, Haughty Vaquero, Celtic Wonder B
14.12 Zia Park 8 302 20,5 Jordy Muniz Toastin Heros, Werther, Fly Favorite Fly

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

57.20

Cocopatas Eagle
4j. fuchsbra S (One Famous Eagle - Cocopata

Trainer: Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores
Besitzer: Hipolito Vasquez

Larry Marquez

01.09 Albuquerque 4 320 19,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Amber Alerrt, Clean Good Candy, Julia Bell
10.11 Zia Park 6 320 8,0 Alonso Rivera Haughty Vaquero, Werther, Woke Mob
19.09 Albuquerque 1 320 1,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Cocopatas Eagle, Firstdown Junebug, El Ca
02.09 Albuquerque 3 320 15,7 Jose Enriquez Puro Chilitos, Cowgirlsarentlethal, Cocopata
15.06 Fair Meadows 4 229 13,2 Gonzalo Gutierrez Krazy Politics, Tell Energy, Majesstyk

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,5

57.20

Marissa Fly Fly
4j. fuchsbra S (Flying Cowboy 123 - Marissa)

Trainer: Arnulfo Cardenas
Besitzer: Norma A. Avitia

Luis Gutierrez

15.11 Zia Park 3 320 6,5 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Naughty Politics, Peppa, Marissa Fly Fly
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 302 5,4 Brian Barraza Greasetheaxle, Marissa Fly Fly, Candy Bar 
04.05 Sunray Park 7 320 ,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Moon Burst, Doesnt Effect Me, Taking Risks
04.04 Sunland Park 2 320 3,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Razor Sharp, Marissa Fly Fly, Kj Honktonk 
02.03 Sunland Park 2 366 6,9 Brian Barraza Prodigium, Marissa Fly Fly, Carters Kissin C

12
Box: 12
ML: 5,0

57.20

Hovland
4j. rotbraun W (Freighttrain B - Jess A Sweetie

Trainer: Xavier E. Rodriguez
Besitzer: La Feliz Montana Ranch LLC

Luis Martinez

15.11 Lone Star 4 402 18,3 Luis Martinez Just Dulce, Kj Born To Be Wild, Holy Pete
25.10 Lone Star 2 402 6,2 Luis Martinez Kj Born To Be Wild, Hovland, Big Bang Roc
01.09 Albuquerque 7 402 24,6 James Flores Fdd Dreams, Ariatt, Kj Born To Be Wild
06.08 Albuquerque 2 402 80,6 Luis Martinez House Of Lords, Hovland, Ajs Flashnthachic
29.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 402 42,6 Luis Martinez Lethal Cowboy 123, Daou, Hovland

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
23:32

320 m
20.600 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 20.600

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 128 lbs. 
Claiming Price $15,000 (Horses that have not started since December 12, 2025 preferred.). 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

58.10

Honey Bunny
4j. rotbraun S (Chicks Regard - Eyesa Nuther 

Trainer: Oscar V. Carrete
Besitzer: Billy Brian Holson

Joesan Marquez

06.12 Zia Park 2 503 1,4 Joesan Marquez Total Lunar Eclipse, Honey Bunny, Jumpn R
15.11 Zia Park 6 320 7,6 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Big Jessie, Fly High Sammy, Daddys First F
02.11 Zia Park 8 366 39,2 Joesan Marquez Big Allstar, Row By Row, Boot Scoots
07.09 Albuquerque 1 320 6,7 Joesan Marquez Honey Bunny, Kings Majic, Bigg Rush
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 3,2 Joesan Marquez Fly Through Winter, Honey Bunny, Daddys 

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

58.10

Daddys Sugar Cookee
5j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Sugars First Lov

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: Morales Ranch And Racing, L

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

15.11 Zia Park 8 320 24,9 Alfredo Sigala Big Jessie, Fly High Sammy, Daddys First F
09.10 Lone Star 6 302 23,1 Francisco Giles Thereturnofthecartel, Hogans Hero, Cowgirl 
20.09 Lone Star 9 302 21,7 Juan Pulido Flyingfooserageous, Rb Lunch Money, All Li
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 302 5,9 Alfredo Sigala Suspicious Splashbac, Sheza Bodacious Ba
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 8 366 10,4 Alfredo Sigala M Eye Six, Lilys Whistlin By, Sofi

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.10

Eye Am Corona
5j. fuchsbra S (Eye Am King - La Dies Corona

Trainer: Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr.
Besitzer: Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr.

Jesse Lee Levario

06.07 Ruidoso Downs 1 274 3,4 Jacob Enriquez Eye Am Corona, Daddys Doll, Daddyslittlec
24.03 Sunland Park 7 320 5,3 Adrian Ramos My Dandelion Wine, Kama Patriot, Lilys Whi
03.02 Sunland Park 3 320 7,2 Christian Cardenas Streaking Bella, Bailey Ana, Eye Am Corona
11.11 Zia Park 4 320 12,8 Christian Cardenas Diamond Debt Csj, Eye Onn The Moon, Blo

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

58.10

Cancun
5j. fuchsbra W (Fine Oak Corona - Stoli Streak

Trainer: Cody Reynolds
Besitzer: Hugo C. Sanchez

Jose Luis Enriquez

12.12 Zia Park 9 402 74,2 Raul Ortega Paramounte Streakin, Magical Marfa, Flying
26.04 Sam Houston 5 320 34,2 Rene Alvizo Wicked Reward, One Fine Wine, Zarco
23.03 Sunland Park 3 366 19,4 Jacquelyn Bobroff Party On The Moon, Myy Flashn Denali, Ca
09.11 Zia Park 5 320 19,0 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Kingpin, Berlin, Daddys Southerndream
28.09 Lone Star 9 229 19,3 Federico Vargas Aj Rock My Heart, Aj Top Secret, Kas Debut

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

58.10

Jet Black Dream
4j. braun S (Jet Black Patriot - Jess Livin The 

Trainer: Dominic C. Duree
Besitzer: Mike G. Parker

Gabriel Medrano

29.11 Zia Park 4 320 29,2 Gabriel Medrano Love For Woodbridge, Suspicious Splashba
05.10 Albuquerque 4 302 19,2 Gabriel Medrano Blaze Regard, Nas Coronas Effort, Nova W
25.05 Sunray Park 1 320 3,1 Oscar Cervantes Jet Black Dream, Moon Candy, Ladys First 
11.05 Sunray Park 8 320 3,3 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Executive Corona, Jg King Corona, Real Ma
20.04 Sunray Park 3 320 8,8 Daniel Amaya Eye Am Hop, Lucky Joe Chime, Jet Black D

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Kung Fu King
5j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - Ima China Rus

Trainer: Paul Sedillo
Besitzer: Rudy T. Flores

Jaime Parga Leos

08.11 Zia Park 5 320 6,9 Omar Iturralde Honey Bee Vike, Ibizia, Jumpn Regal
30.08 Albuquerque 6 302 6,4 Omar Iturralde The Kid Can Fly, One Big Check, Mistres Of
15.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 274 5,2 Gerardo Vera Mi Legacy, Gabbie, Kung Fu King
23.05 Sunray Park 2 320 3,0 Omar Iturralde Ac Dash, Kung Fu King, Buffalos Moments
18.04 Sunray Park 7 320 13,5 Omar Iturralde Miss Baby Cartel, Barbie Gray, Maka Kia

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

58.10

High Regard
5j. grau S (Chicks Regard - Luna Santee)

Trainer: Richard A. Quintana
Besitzer: Richard A. Quintana

Alfredo Sigala

14.11 Zia Park 9 366 5,7 Omar Iturralde Eye Am Princess Gr, Dont Tread On Me To,
03.10 Albuquerque 2 302 10,8 Brian Barraza Play Again, High Regard, A Valiant Dream
11.05 Sunray Park 4 320 8,2 Brian Barraza Destinys Crown, Gabbie, Nenas Passion
08.03 Sunland Park 9 320 6,1 Alonso Rivera Carousel, Eye Am On It, Daddys Sugar Coo
18.01 Sunland Park 4 320 5,4 Jacquelyn Bobroff My Dandelion Wine, Scan Dole, Eye Am On

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

58.10

Bam Bam Shadow
4j. fuchsbra W (Perrys Stamina - Wr Fancy Mo

Trainer: Ramon A. Alvarez
Besitzer: Ezequiel Venegas, Jr.

Esgar Ramirez

02.05 Sunray Park 1 366 1,5 Jacob Enriquez Bam Bam Shadow, Ill Be Watching You, Sp
22.03 Sunland Park 7 366 6,3 Abel Lara Patriotic View, Mucho Zmoke, Bumbu Rum
11.01 Sunland Park 6 320 23,2 Jesse Levario Cue Daddy, Eye Onn The Moon, Eye Rok
29.11 Zia Park 4 302 27,5 Raul Ortega Mi Legacy, Ibizia, Run N Rooster
20.09 Albuquerque 6 366 19,3 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Run N Rooster, Magic Of Jess, Jg King Cor

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

58.10

Special Who
4j. rotbraun W (Jm Specialwynn - By Golly Wh

Trainer: Joel J. Gonzales
Besitzer: Alfredo Marquez

Jacob Enriquez

29.11 Zia Park 1 503 1,8 Jacob Enriquez Special Who, Fanboy, The Patriot Berna
13.09 Albuquerque 3 402 6,9 Larry Marquez Cb Cartelsdash, James Heza Dynasty, Spe
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 9,6 Alfredo Sigala Its Jess Me, White Face Luck, Jess A Blazin
02.05 Sunray Park 3 366 42,3 Alfredo Sigala Bam Bam Shadow, Ill Be Watching You, Sp

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

58.10

Rhocket
5j. fuchsbra W (Tf Featured Effort - Banking La

Trainer: Marco A. Flores
Besitzer: By By JJ LLC

Jordy Soto Muniz

19.10 Albuquerque 8 302 20,1 Jordy Muniz Don Chuy Jr, Nightinshiningarmor, Tijera Dy
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 366 11,3 Jordy Muniz M Eye Six, Lilys Whistlin By, Sofi
22.03 Sunland Park 8 320 15,0 Jordy Muniz Daddyslittlecowgirl, Don Chuy Jr, The Kid C
25.01 Sunland Park 7 320 11,5 Jordy Muniz Eb Little O, Bigeaglecartel, Kings Sweet Mo
08.12 Zia Park 1 320 3,3 Jordy Muniz Rhocket, Major Big Rime, Black Lightening

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

58.10

Suspicious Splashbac
4j. grau W (Suspicious Interest - Splash Bac A

Trainer: Luis Daniel Iturralde
Besitzer: Luis Daniel Iturralde

Omar Iturralde

29.11 Zia Park 2 320 3,6 Omar Iturralde Love For Woodbridge, Suspicious Splashba
20.09 Albuquerque 9 366 48,3 Luis Martinez Kj Bad Moon Rising, Big Allstar, My First Lu
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 6 366 14,9 Luis Martinez Eye Im Flashin, Eye For Cambria, Three Fin
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 8 302 2,3 Luis Martinez Suspicious Splashbac, Sheza Bodacious Ba
31.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 26,1 Luis Martinez Boot Scoots, Track Starr, Suspicious Splash

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

58.10

Little Dahlia
4j. fuchsbra S (Big Daddy Cartel - Dahlia)

Trainer: Jacob Renteria
Besitzer: CHR Racing

Omar Iturralde

25.10 Albuquerque 1 302 8,6 Omar Iturralde Little Dahlia, Jess A Blazin Sixes, Lovin The
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 10 302 30,4 Jose Lopez Mw Bodacious Diva, Jmb Dashin Diva, Spar
26.03 Turf Paradise 9 91 22,0 Aaron Belloc Eye Am Tempting, Relentless Fyre, Stingg 
19.02 Turf Paradise 7 229 31,5 Jose Arriola-Serrano Empty Temptation, Stingg Rey, Kvn Negro 
08.01 Turf Paradise 8 302 12,1 Jose Rodriguez Rr More, Vidal Junction, Freight Train Diva

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
00:00

320 m
31.600 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 31.600

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR TRIAL OR 
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

57.20

Famous I Sayso
3j. braun W (Gonna B Famous - Miss Fancyst

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Abelardo Espinoza

Jacob Enriquez

20.10 Will Rogers 1 320 ,6 Roman Cruz Famous I Sayso, Sams Train, Dg Iza Spicy I
16.09 Will Rogers 5 302 2,1 Juan Pulido Jess A Sassy Whirl, Moon Cartel V, Painted
24.05 Remington Park 3 320 7,6 Cody Smith Wr Hott Shott, Ronda Rowsey, Famous I Sa

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

57.20

Litenin
3j. braun W (Class King - Fleet Elis)

Trainer: Jesus Rondan Jr.
Besitzer: Rene Roman

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

22.11 Zia Park 1 320 3,0 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Litenin, Rr Political Corona, O Sawyer
13.09 Lone Star 5 366 10,1 Raul Hernandez, Jr. Ocho Rojo, Cm Heavenly Cowboy, Ab Seis 
26.07 Retama Park 7 320 13,8 Raul Hernandez, Jr. Holy Guacamolee, Texas Pharaoh, Relentle
12.07 Retama Park 4 320 36,7 Raul Hernandez, Jr. Brother Gaga, Wera C, La Chuchy
06.06 Sam Houston 1 274 1,6 Raul Hernandez, Jr. Litenin, Mission Sin Dulce, Ml Preciado

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Kj Night Rider
3j. fuchsbra W (Valiant Hero - Jess Wild)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Ezra Elton Lee

Jesus Ayala

30.11 Zia Park 7 366 4,3 Emilio Tapia Jo Nita Foose Around, Send Magic Mike, Er
19.10 Albuquerque 6 366 20,3 Emilio Tapia Traxion, Cowboy 1, Racy 123
26.09 Albuquerque 1 366 1,0 Emilio Tapia Kj Night Rider, Achylles, Bv Mexican Foose
01.09 Albuquerque 1 366 17,9 Emilio Tapia Kj Night Rider, Cyber Blues, Hell On Wheels
04.08 Albuquerque 3 402 25,2 Emilio Tapia Allegiant Air, Rr Hallowed Hero, Magnifyed

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

57.20

Dyna Mo Chimes
3j. braun S (Rime Chimes - Dyna Mo Rime)

Trainer: Eric Valenzuela
Besitzer: Tungsten Racing Partnership 

Jose Enrique Ortiz

19.09 Albuquerque 4 366 11,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Mw Bcause Im First, Ima Gonna B Famous, 
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 2 366 1,5 Angel Flores King Estate, Dyna Mo Chimes, Mw B Cause
15.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 3,3 Luis Flores-Garcia Dyna Mo Chimes, You Just Got Mooned, H
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 5,1 Luis Flores-Garcia Dyna Mo Chimes, King Estate, Moonlight E
05.04 Sunland Park 10 274 22,1 Luis Flores-Garcia Fire Powwer, Jingle Wood, Norvina

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.20

Camila Girl
3j. rotbraun S (The Louisiana Cartel - Misterio

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Arturo Fuentes-Lopez

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

19.10 Albuquerque 7 320 154,9 Christian Cardenas Raizen Kane, Kowboy Boogie, Margarets C
16.08 Emerald Downs 2 320 19,5 Manuel Garcia Jess F Y I, Camila Girl, Gangster On Da Ru
27.07 Emerald Downs 3 320 21,2 Oscar Villa Jess F Y I, Mercurio, Camila Girl
11.07 Prv 4 229 2,5 Oscar Cervantes Rtm Hot Milk, Cinderella Jg, Aspen T
04.07 Grp 3 274 3,5 Salvador Ibarra Jalapeno, Toast To Jac, Camila Girl

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

57.20

Bv Mexican Foose
3j. rotbraun W (Foose - Bv Mexican Queen)

Trainer: Marco A. Flores
Besitzer: Bella A. Valenzuela

Jordy Soto Muniz

26.09 Albuquerque 3 366 3,0 Jordy Muniz Kj Night Rider, Achylles, Bv Mexican Foose
24.05 Sunray Park 1 320 42,8 Gerardo Vera Bv Mexican Foose, Good Grief, Swift D Swy
25.04 Sunray Park 1 320 31,9 Jordy Muniz Bv Mexican Foose, Royal Belleza D, Senato

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

57.20

Flying By You Is Me
3j. fuchsbra W (Flying Cowboy 123 - Call Me 3

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: Ryan Martinez

Christian Ramos

07.12 Zia Park 10 302 9,6 Christian Ramos Good Grief, Expenssive Boots, Train Station
08.11 Zia Park 1 320 1,3 Christian Ramos Flying By You Is Me, Jessies Pyc, B Famou
01.09 Albuquerque 4 366 30,4 Christian Ramos Kj Night Rider, Cyber Blues, Hell On Wheels
05.08 Albuquerque 7 402 56,3 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Gf Shes Sinful, Hes No Politician, A Streaki
24.05 Ruidoso Downs 8 320 29,1 Francisco Ramirez, Jr. Flying Chance, Aj Apollokiss, The Evangelis

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

Ring Of Fyre
3j. grau S (Kvn Corona - Fires Relentless)

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Branson, Scott And Vasquez, 

Luis Martinez

05.08 Albuquerque 1 402 5,5 Luis Martinez Ring Of Fyre, Midnight Mustang, Speed N A
27.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 366 5,5 Mauro Salcedo Summerhills Ranjer, Flyin, Happy Jack
24.05 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 ,8 Luis Martinez Midnite Smokin, John D, Jes Sinful
02.05 Sunray Park 1 320 ,5 Luis Martinez Ring Of Fyre, Thingsaldoforadollar, Hs Gold
05.04 Sunland Park 7 274 26,4 Christian Ramos Political Twist, Faust, Its A Good Valentine

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.20

Cant Be Swayed
3j. rotbraun W (Lota Pyc - Valiant Chic)

Trainer: Alex Garcia
Besitzer: Nieblas, Alejandro And Moral

Jose Luis Enriquez

22.12 Turf Paradise 9 366 2,4 Jose Enriquez London Bridge, Rr Sweet Memories, Rm Du
29.11 Turf Paradise 1 366 1,8 Jose Enriquez Cant Be Swayed, Bf Dulce Sin Rage, Ohh G
16.07 Retama Park 1 302 1,0 Luis Vivanco Cant Be Swayed, Sign Of A Jet, Runaway P
02.07 Retama Park 1 229 1,2 Luis Vivanco Cant Be Swayed, Memories And Fee, Smki
06.06 Sam Houston 3 229 10,2 Victor Urieta, Jr. Glory Chick Cartel, Miss Bogart, Cant Be S

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

57.20

Skye Ryder
3j. braun S (One Famous Eagle - Miss Aguilar)

Trainer: Ismael Villalobos
Besitzer: Paola A. Torres

Jaime Parga Leos

24.08 Gil 10 320 3,4 Gilberto Linares Spott, Feenom, Black And Sassie
09.08 Gil 10 320 6,5 Gilberto Linares Skye Ryder, Spott, Capital Hatters
10.07 Retama Park 1 320 3,4 Victor Urieta, Jr. Skye Ryder, Cowboy Chrome 123, The Fisc
15.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 302 71,6 Jose Lopez Beautiful Temptation, Candy Baby, Aj Apollo
02.05 Sunray Park 6 320 8,9 Jose Ortiz Ring Of Fyre, Thingsaldoforadollar, Hs Gold

Ergebnis: Quoten:


